CORPORATION CORPORATION		UNT NO. :	072100	000032			
	RE	FERENCE :	262283	7184	536		66 31 A IO
	AUTHOR	ZIZATION :	F	Atricie	- Viguet	5	JUN
	COS	T LIMIT :	\$ 337.	50	<i>9</i> 0	<u></u>	
ORDER DATE	: Jun	ue 3, 1999					PH 2:
ORDER TIME	: 2:	36 PM					38
ORDER NO.	: 262	283-005					
CUSTOMER N	10: -	.7184536.	• . •			100289	94581-
CUSTOMER:	GEORGE GEORGE Suite 2100 E	E M. EVANS E M. EVANS	, P.A. , P.A. eon Boul	evard			
NAN	1E :	DOMESTIC	L.L.C.	J.			BUN OF COMPORAT BUN -3 PM 2: 3
		F INCORPOR		IERSHIP		- <u></u>	Stor B
PLEASE RET					ILING:		
PI	LAIN STA	O COPY AMPED COPY ATE OF GOO		NG			66
CONTACT PI	ERSON:	Tamara Od		AINER'S		59	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: A W A B, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

3575 Linden lane Miami, Florida 33133

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

perpetual unless dissolved according to the law

PH 2:

::

ARTICLE IV - Management: (check and complete the appropriate statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

Peter Kaiser Angelika Ulrich 3575 Linden Lane Miami, Fl 33133

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/ are:

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHI	P AND	CONTRIBUTIONS
------------------------	-------	---------------

The u	indersigned	member or	au	thorized	representati	iveofa	membe	r of .
			_	-				

÷.

AWABL.L.C. deposes and says:

JUN-3 PM 2: 38

;

1) the above name	ed limited	liabili	ity company l	nas at least tw	o members	
PETER	KAISER	AND	ANGELIKA	ULRICH		

2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$______

4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is $\frac{500.00}{100}$. This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutas, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penakles of perfury that the facts stated herein are true.)

FILING FEE: \$ 250 for Articles of Organization and Affidavit

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OF-FICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is: AWAB, L.L.C.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

GEORGE M. EVANS, P.A.

(Name) 2100 Ponce de Leon Blvd, Suite 1040

(P.O. Box not acceptable)

Coral Gables, Florida 33134

(City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familier with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

¥		5-19-99	
/	(Signature)	(Date)	

FILING FEE: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent